
1.—5 2

INDEX.

REPOETB.

Hunter Gift for the Settlement of Discharged Soldiers Bill.
The Lands Committee, to which was referred the above-mentioned Bill, has the honour to report
that it has carefully considered same, and recommends that the Bill be allowed to proceed with
the amendment as shown on the copy attached hereto.

25th October, 1921.

Forests Bill.
The Lands Committee, to which was referred the above-mentioned Bill, has the honour to report
that it has carefully considered same, and recommends that, with the exception of Part VI, the. Bill be allowed to proceed with amendments as shown on the copy attached hereto. The Com-

'mittee is of opinion that theBill should be referred to the Native Affairs Committee for the consideration
of Part VI.

28th October, 1921.

No. 130.—Petition of John Steel and 10 Others.
Praying for legislation to enable acquisition of freehold of holdings of national-endowment land in
Rotorua and Tauranga Counties.

I am directed to report that, as a question of policy is involved, the Committee has no recom-
mendation to make with regard to this petition, but that the Committee is sympathetic to the prayer
of the petitioners.

3rd November, 1921.

No. Petitions, Ac. jPage. No. Petitions, Ac. Page.

Auckland City Loans Consolidation and
Empowering Bill

Auckland Electric-power Board Bill

3 136 Ohinemuri County Council 4

5 Picton Recreation Reserve Amendment
Bill

Public Reserves and Domains Amend-
ment Bill

4
115 Blucher, A, and 13 others 4 li
268
167

Campbell, S, and 327 others
Coromandel County Council

4
4 5

Discharged Soldiers Settlement Amend-
ment Bill

Final report
Forests Bill

5 343

Reserves and other Lands Disposal and
Public Bodies Empowering Bill

Rosenberg, B. 6

349 Hall, F. ..
Harbours Amendment Bill
Hayward, C, and 18 others
Hunter Gift for the Settlement of Dis-

charged Soldiers Bill

6
2
6
5
4
O4L,

360/20
130
187

Shadbolt, Ada M. ..
Steel, John, and 10 others
Stichbury, T, and another
Special report (re Chairman)
Special report (re Clerk)

5
2
4
6
6110 .Taieri River Improvement Amendment

Bill
Thames County Council
Thomdon Reclamation Bill
Tolaga Bay Harbour Board Empowering

Bill

3

344/20: Jackman, J. J.
Judea Land Drainage Empowering Bill

3
3

101 4
6
3

Land Laws Amendment Bill 5

282
186
60

Mackenzie, L, and 21 others
McDonald, G. D, and 49 others
Mclnnes, W, and 23 others

5
3
4

185
4

Waite, F, and 51 others
Wanganui Harbour Board
Wellington City Empowering and

Amendment Bill
Whakatane Harbour Bill
Whangarei County Council
Wouldes, Matthew

3
3
4

Napier Harbour Board and Napier High
School Empowering Amendment Bill

Napier Harbour Enabling Bill

5

5
142

364/20
4
4
3


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

