INDEX.

No.	Petitions, &c.	Page.	No.	Petitions, &c.	Page.
	Auckland City Loans Consolidation and Empowering Bill	3	136	Ohinemuri County Council	4
	Auckland Electric-power Board Bill	5		Picton Recreation Reserve Amendment Bill	4
115	Blucher, A., and 13 others	. 4		Public Reserves and Domains Amend- ment Bill	б
268	Campbell, S., and 327 others	4		mont Din	
167	Coromandel County Council	4		Reserves and other Lands Disposal and Public Bodies Empowering Bill	5
• •	Discharged Soldiers Settlement Amend- ment Bill	5	343	Rosenberg, B	6
	Final report	6	900/90	Ch. abak Ada M	5
• •	Forests Bill	2	$ \begin{array}{r} 360/20 \\ 130 \end{array} $	Shadbolt, Ada M	2
0.40	# 1 B		187	Steel, John, and 10 others Stichbury, T., and another	4
349	Hall, F	6		Special report (re Chairman)	6
110	Harbours Amendment Bill	5		Special report (re Clerk)	6
110	Hayward, C., and 18 others	4 2		Special report (70 clerk)	
	charged Soldiers Bill	. 2		Taieri River Improvement Amendment Bill	3
344/20	Jackman, J. J.	3	² 101	Thames County Council	4
•••	Judea Land Drainage Empowering Bill	3		Thorndon Reclamation Bill	6
				Tolaga Bay Harbour Board Empowering	3
• •	Land Laws Amendment Bill	5		Bill	
282	Mackenzie, L., and 21 others	5	185	Waite, F., and 51 others	3
186	McDonald, G. D., and 49 others	3	4	Wanganui Harbour Board	3
60	McInnes, W., and 23 others	4		Wellington City Empowering and Amendment Bill	4
	Napier Harbour Board and Napier High	5		Whakatane Harbour Bill	4
-	School Empowering Amendment Bill		142	Whangarei County Council	4
	Napier Harbour Enabling Bill	5	364/20	Wouldes, Matthew	3

REPORTS.

HUNTER GIFT FOR THE SETTLEMENT OF DISCHARGED SOLDIERS BILL.

THE Lands Committee, to which was referred the above-mentioned Bill, has the honour to report that it has carefully considered same, and recommends that the Bill be allowed to proceed with the amendment as shown on the copy attached hereto.

25th October, 1921.

FORESTS BILL.

THE Lands Committee, to which was referred the above-mentioned Bill, has the honour to report that it has carefully considered same, and recommends that, with the exception of Part VI, the Bill be allowed to proceed with amendments as shown on the copy attached hereto. The Committee is of opinion that the Bill should be referred to the Native Affairs Committee for the consideration of Part VI.

28th October, 1921.

No. 130.—Petition of John Steel and 10 Others.

Praying for legislation to enable acquisition of freehold of holdings of national-endowment land in Rotorua and Tauranga Counties.

I am directed to report that, as a question of policy is involved, the Committee has no recommendation to make with regard to this petition, but that the Committee is sympathetic to the prayer of the petitioners.

3rd November, 1921.